

MEGHNA PETROLEUM LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) 58-59, Agrabad Commercial Area, Chittagong

TENDER NOTICE

1.	Ministry/Divis	ion	Energy and Mineral Resources Division				
	Agency		Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation				
		rocuring Entity	Meghna Petroleum Limited, 58-59, Agrabad Commercial Area, Chittagong.				
		Tender No.	Description		Cost of Tender Documents	Earnest Money	
/	Invitation of Tender for PUR- 065 Date: 24.01.2		CONSTRUCTION OF 19 STORIED MEGHNA BHABAN WITH 03 BASEMENT FLOORS AT 72, AGRABAD COMMERCIAL AREA, CHITTAGONG.		Tk. 10,000/- (Non-refundable)	Tk. 1,80,00,000/-	
^		Open Tendering I offer and the other	Method (OTM).	Tender to be submitted in	two sepa	rate envelopes, or	ne for Technica
		ate of Tender Doc		TOTICI.	February 27, 2017 15.00 Hrs		
	Fender Closing Time and Date				February 28, 2017		15.00 Hrs
	Tender Opening Time & Date				February 28, 2017		15.30 Hrs
9.	Name & Address of the Offices for:						
	Selling of Tend Documents		ase Section, Meghna Petroleum Limited, 58-59 Agrabad C/A, Chittagong. na Petroleum Limited, Meghna Bhaban, 131, Motijheel C/A. Dhaka.				
	Receiving of T Documents	Cender 2. Bangl 3. Deput Chitta	(Operations), Meghna Petroleum Limited. 58-59, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong. adesh Petroleum Corporation, Bsc Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chittagong. cy Commissioner's Office, General Section, Room-138, Ground Floor, Court Building, Igong. c Commissioner's Office, Chittagong Metropolitan Police, Laldighi, Chittagong.				
	Opening of Te Documents		erations), Meghna Petroleum Limited. 58-59, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong.				
10.	Qualification of Tenderer	b) Experbuildi prime floor System Govt Orgarby an order Devel less the estate organc) Oversagreed have a d) Must order e) Contr	10 (Ten) years. Experience in successful completion of minimum 01 (one) no. thirteen storied (above ground) building having minimum two basement floors (below ground) within last 10 (ten) years as a prime contractor, year counting backward from the date of IFT in the newspaper having a total floor area of at least 4000 sq.m including Civil, Sanitary, Electrical Works, Fire-Fighting System etc. costing not less than Tk. 15 (fifteen) crore in a single work order issued by Govt./Semi Govt. / Autonomous Organization / Financial Institution / Industry or Private Organization (Local or Overseas). Work order and work completion certificate shall be issued by an engineer officer on behalf of employer not below the rank of Executive Engineer (work order & completion certificate must be submitted with the bid document). Real Estate Developer must be a member of REHAB or BACI and a certificate issued by an officer not less than the rank of General Secretary of REHAB/BACI. Cost of work completed by a real estate developer to be certified by an Executive Engineer of PWD within the region where the organization has constructed the building. c) Overseas firms may participate in the tender only through forming a joint venture (JV) agreement with a local Bangladeshi firm as the lead partner. All overseas firms/partners must have a local registered liaison office in Bangladesh. d) Must have experience in multi storied building related pilling or shore piling work. Work order & work completion certificate of pilling work must be submitted issued by employer.				
11.	Special Instruc	Technical a. Certif Tende b. Avera (five) c. The n shall l d. Certif e. Certif f. Certif g. Origin h. Earne	Offer must contained annual constitution amount financial years. In the Tk 5.00 Crorested copy of up-to-fied copy of Incoming the Tk 5.00 Crorested copy of Incoming copy of VAT and copy of monest money as men	o-date Trade License. me Tax /TIN Certificate. Registration Certificate. by receipt against purchase of	ts: experient eater than g capital	nces according to n Tk 12.00 Crore or credit facilities	over the last 05
12	Name of Off: -			•	iicauic.		
	Name of Official Inviting Tender			Sheikh Abdul Motleb			
	Designation of the Official Inviting Tender Address of Official Inviting Tender			DGM (Operations), Meghna Petroleum Limited. Meghna Petroleum Limited, 58-59 Agrabad C/A, Chittagong.			
	Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender			Tel: 031-711891, Fax: 031-2514662			
16.	Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or part of any tender without showing any reasons whatsoever.						
Note:	If the Tender c		opened on the da	ate of schedule due to any unco			